seconded by F. Allen - Motion carried - Unanimously 

HRA claims reimbursements have been processed through December 1, 2015. As of 

the date of this report the RHC Trust has paid out $1,724,414,47 in HRA claims. 

Motion - To authorize the transfer of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) 

from the Trust's investment account at Fifth Third Bank to its commercial checking 

account for payment of HRA claims. By C. Opolski and seconded by T. Sheehan -

Motion carried - Unanimously. 

Legal 

Board was supplied with a preliminary draft of the Health Care Plan for Police and Fire